
 
Chelmsford & District Table Tennis League 
2017/18 Knockout Cup Competitions 
Schedule of Fixtures – as at 4 April 2018 
 
HANDICAP CUP – Quarter Finals 
 

Home Team 
 

Contact  Away Team Contact 

Chelmsford B Paul Nicol 
paultnicol@hotmail.com 
07855 320417 
 

Vs Writtle Excalibur B 
 

Rod Maclennan 
rodmaclennan@icloud.com 
07584 633641 

Hatfield Peverel A John Gagg 
jdgagg@gmail.com 
07890 036251 
 

Vs Maldon A 
 

Denis Crapnell 
d.r.crapnell@icloud.com 
07828 055109 

Danbury D Eamonn Hall 
eamonnhall@sky.com 
07930 406794 
 

Vs Old Chelmsfordians C 
 

David Porter 
djpessex@aol.com 
07885 467935 

Chelmsford G John Wickins 
john.wickins555@hotmail.co.uk 
01245 450918 

Vs Chelmsford J 
 

Peter Davenport 
peter_davenport@blueyonder.co.uk 
07834 490656 
 

OPEN CUP – Semi-Finals 
 

Home Team 
 

Contact  Away Team Contact 

Chelmsford A Paul Nicol 
paultnicol@hotmail.com 
07855 320417 
 

Vs Danbury B 
 

Neil Want 
neilwant@hotmail.co.uk 
07474 255610 

Chelmsford B Paul Nicol 
paultnicol@hotmail.com 
07855 320417 
 

Vs Danbury A 
 

Eric Green 
ericrgreen@aol.com 
07756 031043 
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DIVISION 2 CUP – QUARTER FINALS 
 

Home Team 
 

Contact  Away Team Contact 

Old Chelmsfordians B David Porter 
djpessex@aol.com 
07885 467935 
 

Vs Chelmsford B 
 

Mike Johnston 
mhj007@live.co.uk 
07786 225981 

Hatfield Peverel A John Gagg 
jdgagg@gmail.com 
07890 036251 
 

Vs Maldon A 
 

Steve Scholz 
maldonfpc@gmail.com 
07703 436520 

Danbury A Neil Want 
neilwant@hotmail.co.uk 
07474 255610 
 

Vs Danbury B 
 

Steve Buer 
steve.buer@me.com 
01279 876248 

Danbury C Dan Anderson 
dpanderson89@gmail.com 
07854 865093 

Vs Writtle Excalibur 
 

Matthew Brown 
matthewpbrown@icloud.com 
07814 323611 
 

DIVISION 3 CUP – QUARTER FINALS 
 

Home Team 
 

Contact  Away Team Contact 

Old Chelmsfordians B David Porter 
djpessex@aol.com 
07885 467935 
 

Vs Maldon A 
 

Steve Scholz 
maldonfpc@gmail.com 
07703 436520 

Old Chelmsfordians A David Porter 
djpessex@aol.com 
07885 467935 
 

Vs Danbury B 
 

John Robinson 
johnrobinson@peachfinancial.net 
07768 404884 

Hatfield Peverel A Neil Freeman 
neil@holmelea.plus.com 
07881 291585 
 

Vs Writtle Excalibur A 
 

Rod Maclennan 
rodmaclennan@icloud.com 
07584 633641 

Danbury A Gordon Gatheral 
gordongatheral@hotmail.com 
07523 092399 

Vs Chelmsford A 
 

Dave Parker 
Davidparker81@sky.com 
07915 524396 
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DIVISION 4 CUP – QUARTER FINALS 
 

Home Team 
 

Contact  Away Team Contact 

Old Chelmsfordians B Farooq Ahmed 
farooqahmed61@yahoo.com 
07780 924769 
 

Vs Writtle Excalibur A 
 

Dave Moles 
david.w.moles@btinternet.com 
01245 344403 

Writtle Excalibur B Andy Fox 
afox70@outlook.com 
01245 260288 
 

Vs Danbury B 
 

Brian Ellis 
brianalbellis@icloud.com 
07960 202236 

Danbury C Eamonn Hall 
eamonnhall@sky.com 
07930 406794 
 

Vs Danbury A 
 

Norman Smith 
normansmith880@btinternet.com 
07768 956207 

Old Chelmsfordians C David Bishop 
david@frontmedia.co.uk 
01245 494858 

Vs Old Chelmsfordians A 
 

Dave Newman 
milligans7@yahoo.co.uk 
07944 657533 
 

DIVISION 5 CUP – QUARTER FINALS 
 

Home Team 
 

Contact  Away Team Contact 

Old Chelmsfordians B Mick Parkhurst 
m.parkhurst09@btinternet.com 
01245 287939 
 

Vs Buttsbury A 
 

Paul Sturton 
paulsturton@ymail.com 
07548 275214 

Highwood A Martin Goddard 
goddard.mchip@gmail.com 
07795 430332 
 

Vs Highwood B 
 

Keith Fitz-John 
kfitzjohn166@gmail.com 
01245 258214 

Chelmsford A John Wickins 
john.wickins555@hotmail.co.uk 
01245 450918 
 

Vs Old Chelmsfordians A 
 

Mike Morecroft 
mike@glidermusic.co.uk 
07785 343066 

Danbury A Gordon Gatheral 
gordongatheral@hotmail.com 
07523 092399 

Vs Chelmsford B 
 

Peter Davenport 
peter_davenport@blueyonder.co.uk 
07834 49065607944 657533 
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JUNIOR CUP – SEMI-FINALS 
 

Home Team 
 

Contact  Away Team Contact 

Chelmsford A Paul Nicol 
paultnicol@hotmail.com 
07855 320417 
 

Vs Danbury B 
 

Gordon Gatheral 
gordongatheral@hotmail.com 
07523 092399 

Buttsbury A Paul Sturton 
paulsturton@ymail.com 
07548 275214 
 

Vs Old Chelmsfordians A 
 

Mick Parkhurst 
m.parkhurst09@btinternet.com 
01245 287939 
 

 
LADIES CUP – FINAL 
 

Home Team 
 

Contact  Away Team Contact 

Chelmsford A Julie Johnson 
julie.johnson@tjrml.co.uk 
07845 645292 
 

Vs Maldon A 
 

Shirley Carroll 
scarroll7@btinternet.com 
07968 318322 
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